UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

continue. See Instruction Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment 1(b).

Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	s)																
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Khan Zel C					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Petrolia Energy Corp [BBLS]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)X Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 7941 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 522					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/31/2018									X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) CEO				
(Street)				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
HOUSTON, TX 77024														of the control of the				
(Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip)				T	able I	I - Non-	Deriva	ative Secu	ıriti	ies Acquir	ed, Disposed	of, or Benef	icially Owne	ed	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			ear) Exe			(Instr. 8)		c	4. Securities Acqui or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		D))	Ow Tra	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		·	Ownership Form: Birect (D) or Indirect (I	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								V	Amou	nt (A) (D)		Price				(I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock (1) 11/13/201			11/13/2018				A	Α.		625,0	00 A		\$ 0.08 43,	,592,053	2,053		I	Jovian Petroleum Corporation
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line for each	class of securities b	eneficial	lly o	wned direct	ly or i	ndirec	ctly.				•					
									this f	orm a	re not r	equ		ollection of i spond unleamber.				EC 1474 (9-02)
			Tal			ative Secui								ned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	any	4. Transac Code	5. Number Derivative Securities		of 6. Da Expir (Mon (A) or of (D)		ptions, convertible secur ate Exercisable and iration Date nth/Day/Year)		Ţ			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Owners: Form of Derivati Security Direct (I or Indire	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	e rcisable		piration te	-	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s (Instr. 4)	(s) (I) (Instr. 4)
Warrant (2)	\$ 0.1	03/31/2018		P		250,000)	03/3	31/201	18 03	/31/202	0	Common Stock	250,000	\$ 0.1	11,360,00	00 D	
Warrant (2)	\$ 0.1	06/30/2018		P		250,000)	06/3	30/201	18 06	/30/202	0	Common Stock	250,000	\$ 0.1	11,610,00	00 D	
Warrant (2)	\$ 0.1	09/30/2018		P		250,000)	09/3	30/201	18 09	/30/202	0	Common Stock	250,000	\$ 0.1	10,960,00	00 D	
Warrant (1)	\$ 0.1	11/02/2018		P		1,250,00	0	11/0	01/201	18 11	/01/202	0	Common Stock	1,250,000	\$ 0.1	12,210,00	1 00	Jovian Petroleum Corporation
Warrant (2)	\$ 0.1	12/31/2018		P		250,000		12/3	31/201	18 12	/31/202	0	Common Stock	250,000	\$ 0.1	12,460,00	00 D	
Warrant (3) (4)	\$ 0.1	03/31/2019		P		250,000		03/3	31/201	19 03	/31/202	1	Common Stock	250,000	\$ 0.1	12,620,00	00 D	

Reporting Owners

D (1 0 N /	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Khan Zel C 7941 KATY FREEWAY SUITE 522 HOUSTON, TX 77024	X		CEO			

Signatures

/s/ Zel C Khan	05/07/2019	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Jovian Petroleum Corporation participated in the PPM#4, in which 625,000 Shares were issued at \$0.08/share and an associated 1,250,000 Warrants at \$0.10/share if exercised. The transaction had an aggregate amount of \$50,000.
- (2) Mr. Khan receives a 250,000-warrant issuance quarterly as part of his compensation 2018 compensation package for his service on the Board; exercisable for 24 months.
- (3) Mr. Khan receives a 250,000-warrant issuance quarterly as part of his compensation 2019 compensation package for his service on the Board; exercisable for 24 months.
- (4) Mr. Khan, directly and indirectly had a series of warrants expire in 2018, this is reflected in the number of reported derivative securities reported on this form.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.